

CC No.43/22  
BRPL v. Nisha Solanki and Ravinder Solanki

16.08.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Accused no.2 Ravinder in person.

Summons to both the accused returned duly served.

Copy of complaint, CD and annexures is supplied to the accused today against acknowledgement.

At request of accused Ravinder, put up before Lok Adalat on **21.08.2022.**

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/16.08.2022