

**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NISHA SOLANKI
W/O RAVINDER SOLANKI**

17.10.2022

Matter received back from Lok Adalat.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Sh. Sohit Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused in person.

It is submitted by accused that no meter is there at the impugned premises.

To this it is submitted by AR for the BSES that there must be a residential unit for installation of domestic meter. It is submitted by accused that an adjournment be granted so that she may erect a residential unit at the impugned premises. Submissions heard.

Now to come up on **17.05.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.10.2022