

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NISHA SOLANKI W/O
RAVINDER SOLANKI (BINDA PUR)

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 02:00 PM.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Mandakini, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused on the ground that accused is unwell. Same is taken on judicial record. Heard. Perused. Allowed for today only subject to furnishing of medical documents on next date of hearing, failing which cost of Rs.5000/- shall be imposed upon the accused.

Put up for appearance of accused and for further proceedings on **25.05.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
18.03.2024