

**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NISHA SOLANKI W/O  
RAVINDER SOLANKI (BINDA PUR)**

**27.05.2024**

**File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday  
due to Lok Sabha Elections.**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Accused absent.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of accused despite  
making repeated calls.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against accused,  
returnable for **04.11.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**27.05.2024**