

41 Ct. Cases 43/2022

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NISHA SOLANKI W/O
RAVINDER SOLANKI (BINDA PUR)

06.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Both accused Nisha Solanki and Ravinder Singh
Solanki are absent.
Mr. Manoj Yadav, Ld. counsel for both the accused.
PW Mr. Mahesh, Videographer in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of both the accused is filed by their counsel, on the ground that the accused persons are unable to appear before this court today due to a bereavement in their family.

In view of the reason mentioned in the application, the accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today.

The counsel for both the accused requests that the witness present today may be examined only in the presence of the accused persons. The said request is not opposed from the side of the complainant.

Accordingly, the witness present is discharged for today.

Put up for PE on 10.12.2025.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.08.2025