

37 Ct. Cases 43/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NISHA SOLANKI W/O
RAVINDER SOLANKI
PS BINDA PUR

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Both accused Nisha Solanki and Ravinder Singh Solanki are absent.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for both the accused (through Video Conferencing).
Mr. Rajat, Intern is present on behalf of the main counsel for both the accused.
PW Mr. Hem Singh, Technician.

The proxy counsel for the accused requests for an adjournment, citing unavailability of the main counsel Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav. It is further submitted that both the accused are also unable to appear today as they are out of town due to a personal exigency. In this regard, an exemption application on behalf of both the accused is moved by the Intern of the main counsel, who is physically present before the court. Not opposed.

Heard. In view of the reason mentioned in the application, both the accused are exempted from personal appearance only for today. Let both the accused be present on the next date of hearing.

At request, the witness present is discharged for today.

Put up for PE on **14.07.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026